

For Immediate Release

CDI Global Welcomes RVCO Consultants as its New Member Firm in India

Chicago, IL USA, Mumbai, India (August 4, 2020) – CDI Global, an international firm specializing in mergers, acquisitions and divestitures, is pleased to announce that RVCO Consultants LLP (RVCO) has joined its integrated network of advisory firms. CDI Global is among the leaders in cross-border business combinations, providing on-location support and expertise across a wide range of industries.

RVCO was established as a boutique mergers and acquisitions (M&A) advisory firm in Mumbai, commencing operations on March 2, 2020. Its founder was a partner in a "Big 4" firm in India and is joined by partners based in Mumbai and Bengaluru and supervised by a strong advisory board. RVCO's CXO level connections in Indian companies, coupled with the collective 120 years of professional experience within its management team, delivers high quality cross-border and advisory solutions to its clients.

"With its presence in 35 countries, CDI Global is perhaps the biggest M&A network focused on the middle market," said Rajesh Varma, managing partner of RVCO (CDI Global India). "We are happy to be a member firm of CDI Global, and look forward to spotlighting the opportunities from the economic growth of this region."

CDI Global specializes in identifying the right opportunities for cross-border transactions involving midsized businesses. With RVCO, CDI Global intends to extend and strengthen its existing coverage in India, where CDI has worked on many cross-border mandates through their offices in Mumbai, Pune and Bengaluru. RVCO will provide greater depth and capabilities to serve CDI's client base in India and will also assist CDI Global in building a client profile across Africa and the Middle East.

"RVCO brings important strengths to our significant capabilities and resources for serving domestic and global clients in India and around the world. We are pleased to add RVCO, now CDI Global India, as a new member of our growing international business," said Jeff Schmidt, executive managing director of CDI Global.

India is the fastest growing trillion-dollar economy and is presently the 5th largest economy in GDP terms. The Indian Government is working to make their economy the 3rd largest in the world over the next few years. It has also rapidly improved its status under the World Bank's "ease of doing business" ranking from 142 in 2014 to 63 in 2019. This commitment to economic growth coupled with improved Corporate Governance standards, more accountability, and a stronger judiciary create extraordinary opportunities for companies to invest in India. The recent global health crisis also points to India as a location for supply chain diversification and a place with a very large domestic market as well. CDI Global India intends to focus on the Pharmaceutical, Chemical, Automotive and Industrial Manufacturing sectors, including Contract Manufacturing opportunities for Global and Indian Corporations.

About CDI Global

CDI Global offers financial advisory services focusing on middle-market transactions. The firm specializes in international company search for mergers and acquisitions, divestitures and joint ventures, buy-side and sell-side representation, and due diligence advisory services. They have over 1,600 transactions completed in the past 35+ years covering more than 25 industries. CDI Global was founded in Europe in 1973, and is now based in Chicago, Illinois with nearly 50 additional offices in Asia, Europe, North America, Oceania, and South America. They are known for the quality of their international personnel,

industry focus, trademark interview process, and in-depth business development expertise. For more information visit <u>https://www.cdiglobal.com</u>.

Local knowledge, global reach.

Contact

Craig Dickens marketing@cdiglobal.com